IFAGG World Championships 2025

Samokov

29-30.11.2025 - Women

Preliminary Final

Rank |Country|Group/Club
ry|Graup/ TV | AV-A | AV-B | EXE | Score | TV | AV-A | AV-B | EXE | Score

The National Team
Karina Neykova, Siyana
Tabakova, Victoria
Berova, Hristiana

L Kovacheva, Yana

BUL |Staykova, Maria
Mehlemova, Katrin
Taseva

Bulgarian Federation of
AGG

Madonna

Ekaterina Davydova,
Anastasiia Kuznetsova,
Vitalia Malysheva, Alisa
> Remez, Anastasia

2. AGG Zolina, Mariia Zauer, 9.450 | 4.750 | 4.700 | 9.600 | 28.500 (2)| 9.100 | 4.900 | 4.750 | 9.550 | 28.300 (4)| 56.800
Vitalina Khorina,
Anastasia lakimovich,
Angelina Shnaider,
Viktoriia llchenko
IFAGG

Minetit

Alisa Gorjunov, Jenni
Hyytidinen, linu
Hékkinen, Katariina
Jérventausta, Ella
- Koskinen, Minttu
- |\Malinen, Minttu 9,350 | 4,700 | 4.700 | 9.550 [ 28.300 (3)| 9.100 | 4,850 | 4.900 | 9.500 | 28.350 2)| 56.650
FIN  \mikkola, Serafiina

Niininen, Saimi
Sepponen, Sini Tapio
Finnish Gymnastics
Federation / Tampereen
Sisu

Expressia

Arina lvanova, Vasilisa
Gavrilova, Polina
Kostiuchenko, Daria
& Loktionova, Angelina
3 AGG Sheichuk, Kamilla 9.500 | 4.700 | 4.650 | 9.450 [23.300 (3)| 9.200 | 4.850 | 4.750 | 9.550 | 28.350 (2)| 56.650
Rasschupkina,
Anastasia Potapova,
Polina Evteeva, Amina
Shigapova

IFAGG

OVO Team

Enni Hdméldinen, Janna
Kutila, Selma
Lénsmans, Melina
Marila, Oona Raéatéari,

5. == |Sanni Saiminen, Laura
FIN |Seppad, Yagmur
Serengil, Alida
Virkkunen

Finnish Gymnastics
Federation / Olarin
Voimistelijat

0.600 | 4,950 | 5.000 | ©8.700 | 29,250 (1)| 9.800 | 5.000 | 5.000 | 9.650 | 29.450 (1)| 58.700

9.200 | 4.650 | 4.550 | 9.350 | 27.750 (5)| 9.100 | 4.750 | 4,450 | 9.100 | 27.400 (5)| 55.150

L
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EST

Rebasesabad
|Augustiine Tamme,
Liina Sarv, Karina
Saealle, Saskia
Treufeldt, Kristelle
Laanejée, Triinu Oun,
Sandra Kutkin, Mia
Kutkin, Anni Kiili, Mona
Maasikas

GC Rytmika / Estonian
Gymnastics Federation

8.800

4.850

4.850 [ 9.100

27.400 (6)

9.050

4.800

4.450

9.200

27.500 (5

54.900

Academic

Nikol Stoyanova, Nikol
Yakimova, Mihaela
Antova, Nikol Antova,
Mariela Stoimenova,
Tsvetelina Stoimenova,
Karina Dimitrova,
Viktoria Nikolaeva
Bulgarian Federation of
AGG

8.650

4.450

4,500 [ 8.050

26.650 (11)

8.850

4.650

4.000

8.700

26.200 (7)

52.850

JPN

JWCPE AGG Team
Momoka Tatsubeori,
Sakura Sakurai,
Manami Shiraishi ,
Haruka Chokyu, Miyu
Kimura, Nonoka
Murakuni, Yu
Kanehama, Marina
Nagao

lapanese Federation of
Aesthetic Group
Gymnastics

8.850

4.550

4.400 | 8.900

26.700 (10

8.200

4.650

4.350

8.950

26.150 (8)

52.850

CZE

Prague AGG Team
Thunder

Kristina Charvatova,
Sofie Svovd,
Anastasiya Selyska,
Lucie Kamanova,
Viktorie Shpontak, llona
Zhurbenko, Gabricla
Kloboucnikovéa

TJSK Prague, Czech
Federation of AGG

8.050

4,150

4.450 | 8.350

25,000 (4

8.450

4.500

3.950

8.400

25.300 (9)

50.300

10.

AG

Silfida

ANASTASIYA
ILYUSHENKA , Viada
Bolzan, Anna
Khrystsinina , Alesya
Traikovskaya, ULYANA
ANIKEYEVA , VIKTORYIA
TANANAIKA , SOFIYA
CHAHAN

IFAGG

8.600

4.200

4.000 | 8.800

25.600 (12)

7.900

4.150

4,100

8.400

24,550 (11)

50.150

1l

CZE

SK MG MANTILA
BRNO SMILLES
Tereza Tencrové , Emili
Berkova, Natali
Berkova, Tereza
Mrackova , Jolana
Svarcovd, Anna
Prochazkovd, Véra
Matouskovéd

SK MG MANTILA Brno

8.050

4,250

4.250

8.400

24,950 (15}

8.100

4.400

4,150

8.500

25.150 (10

50,100
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1z.

JPN

TWCPE Amin

Rina Imaoka, Honoka
Matsuo, Noa Suzuki,
Aina Hosokawa, Sona
Kurihara, Chiho
Takanuma, Haruka
Terada

apanese Federation of
[Aesthetic Group
Gymnastics

7.950

4.200

4.350

8.650

25,150 (13)

8.050

4.050

3.850

8.400

24.35C (12)( 49.500

13.

USA

National Team 1
Elara

Erika RUSAK, Emily
Pereverzev, Anastasia
Erofeeva, Maria Serper,
Saraswati (Sara)
Urgaakhad, Myroslava
Kamerzan, Sofiya
Startsev, Faith Gurney,
Sofia Wofsey

AGG USA FEDERATION

8.100

4,200

4.000

8.550

24.850 (16)

7.800

4,050

3.600

8.200

23.650 (13)| 48.500

14,

FIN

Sirius

Amanda Vesala, Alisa
Kunelius, Eevi
Kilpikoski, Elina
Teittinen, Emilia
Leppanen, Emilla Arkko,
Kreettaliisa Harju, Lia
Borbely, Maria
Kéaridinen, Hilla-Maija
Harju, llona Péyhénen,
Susa Lahtinen, Venla
Nencnen

Finnish Gymnastics
Federation / Jyvaskyldn
Naisvoimistelijat

8.700

4.650

4.550

9.100

27.000 (7)

- 27.000

14,

FIN

Gloria

Rauha Aarnos, Sofia
Bond, Elma
Kaasalainen, Laura
Laxell, Julia Lehtonen,
Lotta Martikainen,
Amalia Ryhénen, jenni
Saynajoki, Lilli
Sdyndjoki, Alva Tapola,
Veera Tulikorpi, Anni
Tuomela, Heta Tuuttu
Finnish Gymnastics
Federation / Elise
Gymnastics, Pakilan
Voimistelijat

8.850

4.600

4.550

S.000

27.000 (7}

- 27.000

16.

AGG

Vdokhnovenie

Sofia Khargina, Alesia
Mashkovtseva, Daria
Smirnova, larosiava
Topanova, luliia
Zberovskaia, Uliana
Zimenkova, Aleksandra
Poletaeva, laroslava
Kravchenko

IFAGG

8.750

4.500

4.500

9.000

26.750 (9)

- 26.750

17

ALAN

Aisha Mukhitbekove ,
Sofiya Zharkenova,
Rauana Albekova,
Adina Orynbay, Sofya
Yun, Liliya Yun
Kazakhstan Federation
of Aesthetic Group
Gymnastics

7.800

4.150

4.100

8.450

24.500 (17)

- 24.500

N
; L
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18,

EST

Esperanza

Anastasija Lukasina,
Viktoria Udalova,
Mirfjam Linnamagi,
Polina Karolina
Volegzanina, Maria
Mjagkova, Kirke Konks,
Iris Oidsalu, Maria
Butuzova, Sienna
Vesper

GC Piruett / Estonian
Gymnastics Federation

7.550

4.200

4,150

7.850

23.750 (18)

23,750

18.

EST

Melissa

Karolin Mesikdpp,
Annabel Steinberg,
Elisabeth Mii Arbeiter,
Karmen Baldnski, Maria
Brigitta Linno, Nora
Maria Keinast, Rianna
Sikk, Gloria Kuum

CG Janika Tallinn /
Estonian Gymnastics
Federation

7.450

3.950

3.800

8.300

23.500 (19)

23.500

20.

&

ES

XIMNASIA OLEIROS
RITMICA E ESTETICA
ANA GARCIA, CARLOTA
CILLERO MARTINEZ ,
DANIELA ARIAS BARRAL
, LIA IGLESIAS
MANTEIGA , LOLA
SUAREZ ANDUJAR ,
SILVIA CORBAL
ESCOBAR , SARA
ALVAREZ, CARMEN
CARRION LONGUEIRA,
LOAIRA MAQUIEIRA
FONTENLA

ESP

7.750

3.800

3.600

8.000

23,250 (20)

23.250

21,

Aelita Team

QOlha Ladyrda , Mariia
Panchenko, Olha
Kanishevska-Yurkovska,
Veronika Klymenko ,
Sofiia Hryban ,
Anastasiia Dzykovych,
Kateryna Kokovina,
Kateryna Vrana,
Litbava Berlo

FAGGU

7.200

3.850

3.700

8.100

22.850 (21)

22.850

22,

AUT

Prestige

Mariia Filatova, Patricia
Tanasov, Oleksandra
Butenko, Elina Bronina,
Kateryna Leontieva,
Anastasiya Scharpylo,
Olena Afanasenko, Ira
Lavirko

Prestige

7.250

3.850

3.600

8.050

22.750 (22)

22.750

23.

ESTEL

Ainel Smadyarova,
Madina Kurman, Dilnaz
Mynbay, Assemay
Amandyk, Ramilya
Bergallyeva, Assima
Pyatayeva, Azhar
Kospanova, Karina
Seitaliyeva, Dilshat
Assylbek

Kazakhstan Federation
of Aesthetic Group

Gymnastics

6.950

3.850

3.750

8.000

22.550 (23)

22.550




Rank

Country
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AV-A

AV-B | EXE
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AV-A

AV-B | EXE

Score

Score

23.

ESPERANZA TEAM
ELITE

ADE BISIO, EMMA BEN
AMOR, VICTORIA
PODEROSO , MANON
TESSA, MARINE TESSA ,
ALICIA VIGUIER , ADELE
VERCRUYSSE

AFCGE - Aubagne

6.950

3.800

3.950 | 7.850

22.550 (23}

22.550

25;

ASYL TAS

Zhanel Tole, Meiirim
Omar, Nazerke
Bekbolat, Akerke
Nauryzbay, Karina
Kondratenko, Nikol
Shaibakova, Olga
Svirideva, Viktoriya
Chubova
Kazakhstan Federation
of Aesthetic Group
Gymnastics

7.050

3.700

3.850 | 7.450

22.050 (25)

22.050

26,

ESP

GR CHINCHILLA

ALBA ARMERO ABELLAN
, ALEJANDRA GARCIA,
ANA LOZANO, INES
TENDERO, CRISTINA
PEREZ, ROSARIO
NAVARRO, SOFIA
MORENQ, INES DEL
ROSARIO GOMEZ

ESP

6.850

3.650

3.750 | 7.500

21.750 (26)

21.750

27.

il

ITA

Pro Recco Gym
Elisa Chiappalone,
Michelle Minervini,
Noemi Felleti, Beatice
Micillo, Carlotta Taini,
Siria Aldinucci, Alice
Bacigalupo

F.IS.AC

6.40C

3.800

3.300 | 7.850

21.350 (27

21.350

28.

il

ITA

Ardor

Maria Chiara Alberti,
Matilde Fasolo, Emma
iris Nicole', Margherita
Penzo, Matilde
Pinzerato, Greta Rando,
Asia Taccetti

FILSAC

6.800

3.700

3.250 | 7.500

21.250 (28)

21.250

29;

UKR

Avangard

Anna Maifet, Anastasiia
Holubova, Taisiia
Vydrina, Olesia
Rohanova, Sofiia
Aleksiienko, Daryna
Shtelmukhova, Ahlaia
Fedorova

FAGGU

6.650

3.500

3.550 | 7.350

21.050 (29

21.050

BUL

Velbajd

Karina Burnazka,
Vasilena Dimitrova,
Svetoslava Georgieva,
Gergana Haralampieva,
Violina Mazneva,
Magdalena Velinova
Bulgarian Federation of
AGG

6.550

3.550

3.400 | 7.400

20,900 (30)

20.500




Rank

Country

Group/Club

Preliminary

Final

AV-A

AV-B

EXE

Score

AV-A

AV-B

EXE

Score

Score

3L

Usa

National Team 2
Sakura

Grace Rong, Maginur
Gilmutdinova, Rosheile
Pawar, Lynn Ha, jiayang
(Sunny) Cai, Jessica
Chen, Sophia Kang
AGG USA FEDERATION

6.550

3.300

3.500

7.500

20.850 (31)

20.850

32.

BEL

Hope Stars

Laura Kestens, Kira
Golovinova, Alisa
Kanyuka, Angelina Kuts
, Yeva Syzonenko,
Anastasia Pavlova
Happy Gym

6.300

3.350

3.550

7.500

20.700 (32

20.700

33:

AUT

Tanzfabrik

Lilien lidiko Ag,
Theodora Butmalai,
Flora Glnter, Hanna
Héfler, Marie Hdfler,
Anika Meder, Paula
Pfurtschelier, Rosa
Pretterhofer

atgraz

6.150

3.550

3.400

7.300

20.400 (33)

20.400

34,

MAS

TEAM MALAYSIA
CHARLENE LAl YU HUI,
NG SHELAY, NIK
DANISHA DANIA BINTI
NIK SAHARUDDIN,
SHAVONNE HO XI AN,
TEH HUI XUAN, CHEAH
YEN XUAN

Malaysian AGG
Association

6.250

3.300

3.150

7.250

19.950 (34)

19,950

35:

T

HUN

Queens

Livia Eva Hajnal,
Szamira Nagy, Zs6fia
Dorottya 5zabd,
Vaszilisza Széles,
Melinda Szolnoki,
Szilvia Viola SZOLNOKI
Pannon AGG

6.05C

3.400

3.200

7.250

19,900 (35)

15.900

36.

ESTELLO

ABYGAELLE CAROL,
ISANA GIACCIO,
CAMILLE LUCCHESI,
EMILIE LUCCHESI,
FANNY LUCCHES!,
LUCIE MELIAND, CHLOE
MILLOT

AFCGE - Lancon

5.550

3.050

3.150

6.800

18.550 (z6)

18.550 }

2%

il

AND

GAEE Andorra
Nelwenn Brard, Gianna
Prette, Nora Malea,
Lluna Garrido, Ana
Nomen, Anais Buifa,
Ariadna Salinas,
Melanie De Baros
Federacio Andorrana de
Gimnastica

6.000

2.750

2.950

6.650

18,350 (37)

18.350

38.

DIAMANT

Clara BOTTREAU,
MANON CHEVALLIER,
MATHILDE FLOURET,
Emeline LE LOUARNE
BELHOMME, MATHYLDE
PLISSONNEAU, Alizee
ROUILLE

AFCGE - Cadence

Dourdan

5.600

2.850

3.000

6.750

18.300 (39)

18.300




